# CH \$40.00 48368

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM638664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Allergan Sales, LLC		04/09/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Odyssea Pharma SPRL	
Street Address:	Rue du Travail 16	
City:	Grace-Hollogne	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	4460	
Entity Type:	Corporation: BELGIUM	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4836808	Т

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 714-246-5507

**Email:** susan.hinchey@abbvie.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Hinchey
Address Line 1: 2525 Dupont Drive

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92604

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan J. Hinchey
SIGNATURE:	/SUSAN J. HINCHEY/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Odyssea Pharma Liletta Design assignment April 12, 2021#page1.tif source=Odyssea Pharma Liletta Design assignment April 12, 2021#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0315

900608867

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Allergan Sales, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an office at 5 Giralda Farms, Madison, NJ 07940 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Mark").

Whereas Odyssea Pharma SPRL, a Belgium company with its principal place of business at Rue du Travall 16, 4460 Grace-Hollogne, Belgium (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is interested in acquiring all rights and title in and to the Mark.

Now, Therefore, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged.

Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, to be used as fully and entirely as said rights would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Mark with the right to use and collect the same for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors.

Assignor will take, or cause to be taken, all such other and further action, and will execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to Assignee and its successors, all further documents, as may reasonably be requested by Assignee in order to effect the assignment herein.

In Testimony Whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be signed and duly executed on the dates listed below.

ASSIGNOR ALLERGAN SALES, LLC

Johanna Corbin, Assistant Secretary

Date: APRIL 9 2021

**ASSIGNEE** 

**ODYSSEA PHARMA SPRL** 

Maurice Mulders, Director

Date: <u>/7 - 4 -</u> 202/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0316

# **SCHEDULE A**

Trademark	Country	App. Date	App. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
	US	April 23, 2015	86608107	October 20, 2015	4836808

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007259 FRAME: 0317

**RECORDED: 04/12/2021**